GPFC250 Commercial/GPFM250 Medical
250 Watt Global Performance Switchers
• 3.6 watts/cu.in. power density
• Compact size (5.0” x 8.0” x 1.75”)
• Power factor corrected to IEC 1000-3-2, Class A
• Less than 300 μA leakage
• Conducted EMI exceeds FCC Class B and CISPR 22 Class B
   (Commercial models) and CISPR 11 Class B (Medical models)

Model
RoHS
Suix*
Output No.
Output
Voltage
Adjustment
Output
Maximum (A)
Output
Maximum  (B)
OVP Setpoint
Total
Regulation
Notes
GPFC250-3.3 GPFM250-3.3 G 1 3.3 V ±5% 36 A 50 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 2% C
GPFC250-5 GPFM250-5 G 1 5.1 V ±5% 36 A 50 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 2% C
GPFC250-12 GPFM250-12 G 1 12 V ±5% 15 A 21 A 14 ± 1.1 V 2% C
GPFC250-15 GPFM250-15 G 1 15 V ±5% 12 A 16.7 A 18.5 ± 1.5 V 2% C
GPFC250-24 GPFM250-24 G 1 24 V ±5% 7.5 A 10.5 A 28 ± 2.5 V 2% C
GPFC250-28 GPFM250-28 G 1 28 V ±5% 6.5 A 9 A 34 ± 2.8 V 2% C
GPFC250-48 GPFM250-48 G 1 48 V ±5% 3.8 A 5.3 A 55  ± 4.0 V 2% C
* Add “G” suix to part number for RoHS compliant model.
A. Continuous output rating with unrestricted convection cooling.
B. Continuous output rating with 26cfm airlow or “-C” option. Also one minute peak rating for convection cooled.
C. Add “-C” suix for factory installed cover with fan option.